To the Honorable Commissioner of	08-23-1999	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Northern Hydraulics, Inc.
Carl H. Hoecherl	101123023	Internal Address:
Restle Decoy Company		
		Street Address: 2800 South Cross Drive West
		City: Burnsville State: MN ZIP: 55337
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	
Execution Date: April 3, 199		<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s): ether with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
if this document is being fried tog	emer with a new application, the execution	uate of the application is.
A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s) 4,829,695
	Additional numbers attached	í? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to who should be mailed:	om correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\ 40.00
Charles W. Calkins, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27	7101	☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No. 08265/192982		
		8. Deposit account number: 16-1435
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b Charles W. Calkins	nelief, the foregoing information to true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $\sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{2}$
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sl	neet A
	Do not detach this	
/20/1999 MTHAI1 00000150 4829695 FC:581ail documents to be recorded ***		

08

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 146 849 OUSUS
P 566

FORM PTO-1595 04-21-1997 (Pers) (1899) (1899) (1899) (1899)	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tractemark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NLY APR 1 4 1997
Tab settings □□□▼	acond the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner or a 22 154	acond the attached original occuments or copy thereor,
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DUNALD R. BAHR	Name: NORTLERN HYDRAULICS INC.
DLUS MERION LN	′
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes U No	Internal Address:
Additional Harrie(s) or correspond party (correspond	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 2800 SANTH CROSS DRIVE WEST
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: BURNSVILLE State: Mr. ZIP: 35337
O Other	Supplied to the supplied to th
Execution Date: APRIL 3, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	and the state of the state of
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4.829,695
	, , ,
Additional numbers attack	hed? (J Yes C) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DOWALD R BAHR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40, 00
Internal Address:	Øt Enclosed
	yı chooseu .
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3108 MERIDA LN	Deposit account number:
City: TAMPA State: IFL ZIP: 33618	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
	42'0 U" 04.17 97 4829595
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati 	5 551
the original document.	con ~ 200 and contour and any amacieu copy is a 100 copy of
DONALD R. BARR Joul	R Buh U 7 1997

Mail documents to be recorded with required by the state information to the first of the condition of the co

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES PATENT

This Assignment made, executed on the date listed hereinbelow and effective the Th. 1d

day of April, 1997, by and between Carl H. Hoecherl an individual residing at 1031 Leith, Maumee, Ohio (hereinafter (HOECHERL) and Restle Decoy Company (hereinafter RESTLE) a Ohio corporation having a place of business in Maumee, Ohio and Northern Hydraulics, Inc. (hereinafter NORTHERN), a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business in Burnsville, Minnesota.

WHEREAS, HOECHERL and RESTLE agreed by the Purchase Agreement dated as of Jan. 6, 1997 between RESTLE and NORTHERN to assign to Northern certain of its assets including United States Patent No. 4,829,695 issued May 16, 1989 hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT" and

WHEREAS, Northern is desirous of acquiring said PATENT by assignment from RESTLE and HOECHERL.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment by NORTHERN to HOECHERL and RESTLE of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. And for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, RESTLE and HOECHERL hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sets over unto Northern, its successors, and assigns RESTLE'S and HOECHERL'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT including all the rights benefits and obligations arising from said PATENT.

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0777
REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0777

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL 140 849 045 US

RESTLE and HOECHERL assign to NORTHERN, its successors and assigns the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringements of said PATENT and to retain fro the benefit of NORTHERN all damages or settlements arising from said past infringements of said PATENT

This Assignment is to be construed, interpreted. And applied in accordance with laws of the State of Ohio.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed on this the day of April, 1997.

RESTLE DECOY COMPANY, INC.

By Cart It Hoceled

Carl H. Hoecherl

Carl H. Hoecherl (personally).

Carl Hoecker

REEL: 516164 FRAME: 0778
REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0778

STATE OF OHIO

SS

COUNTY OF LUCAS

The foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT No. 4,829,695 was executed before me this hit day of April, 1997 by Carl H. Hoecherl, personally known to me to be the President of Restle Decoy Co. and Ohio corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public

STATE OF OHIO

. SS

COUNTY OF LUCAS:

The foregoing assignment United States Patent No. 4,829,693 was executed before me this day of April 1997 by Carl H. Hoecherl personally known to me.

Notary Public

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0779
REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0779